GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2317
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

PPP MODEL IN NER STATES
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has programmes that focus on building Public-Private- Partnership models in the NER States in order to encourage the growth of professional institutions that can help increase employment in the area; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, including funds allocated for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b): The proposal for establishment for new Indian Institutes of Information Technology (llITs) in Public Private Partnership (PPP)
Mode in the state of Assam, Tripura and Manipur at Guwahati, Bodhjungnagar and Senapati respectively have been approved by the Ministry. As per the approved Schemes the Capital Cost of each llIT is Rs. 128 crore which is to be contributed in the ratio of 50:35:15 by the Central Government, the State Government and the industry respectively. In the North-Eastern states, the industry participation for capital expenditure will be kept at 7.5% and Central Government participation at 57.50% while State Governments at 35%.

In IIT Guwahati, Assam, Academic Session has started in lIT Guwahati, Assam during the Year 2013-14 with 60 seats in Computer Science and Engineering (CSE) and Electrical Communication Engineering (ECE). An amount of Rs. 5.00 crores was released to this Institute in the F.Y 2013-14 and Rs. 2.95 crores inthe F.Y 2014-15.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

